TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/15/2013
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900610112

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LESCO Technologies, LLC		07/15/2013	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LESCO, Inc.
Street Address:	One John Deere Place
City:	Moline
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2518525	PROSECUTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email: trademarkdocketing@taylorenglish.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda G. Hyland
Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72011-3240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda G. Hyland

SIGNATURE: /Amanda G. Hyland/

DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 8 source=02018423#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900612532 REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0112

source=02018423#page2.tif		
source=02018423#page3.tif		
00040400#====4 #if		
source=02018423#page4.tif		
source=02018423#page5.tif		
0004040011 0.111		
source=02018423#page6.tif		
source=02018423#page7.tif		
source=02018423#page8.tif		
1		

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO,

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the paper to which this is attached is a true and correct copy from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th day of April, A.D. 2016.

Ohio Secretary of State

Jan Hustel

Validation Number: 201611101854



DATE: 07/16/2013 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201319700321 MERGER/DOM

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, STE 125 JAMES H TANKS III COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

313700

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

LESCO, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201319700321

Effective Date: 07/15/2013

SCRETARY OF THE STREET

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th day of July, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohiö: (614) 466-3910 Toli Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453) www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

I. (Surv	viving) Entity ne of Entity Surviving the Merger	LESCO, Inc.	
	•	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to	the following
(Co	mplete only if name of surviving e	ntity is changing through the merger)	
C. The	surviving entity is a (Please ch	eck the appropriate box and fill in the appropria	te blanks)
1 . [☑ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	
		Jurisdiction of formation.	
o Ch	narter/Registration/License Num	aber 313700	
Z. U.	arts: Mograti delotti and and a pro-	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	2013 JUL 15 PM 4: 2 CLIENT SERVICE CEN
3,	For-Profit Corporation		MT SERV
	☐Nonprofit Corporation		16E 0
	☐For-Profit Limited Liability Com	npany	PM 4. 29
	☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Com	npany	
	☐Partnership		

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
LESCO Technologies, LLC	NV20001123990	Nevada	LLC
:		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written reque	person or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of t
LESCO, Inc.			
Name			
One John Deere Place	No.		
Mailing Address			
Moline		IL State	61265 Zip Code
City		Otate	
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER			ler

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filling this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

Name	All the state of t		
Mailing Address			<u> </u>
		Ohio	
City		State	Zip Code
Note: The statutory agent must be an Ohio residen to do business in Ohio and has an Ohio address.	nt; an Ohlo corpora	tion; or a for	eign corporation licens
VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or l	imited nartnership si	prvives the me	erger, any
amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, a	rticles of organizatio	n, or certificat	e of limited partnership

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership Form 5318

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

_	
	LESCO, Inc.
٠	Name of entity
ву:	Lug P Va
J • 1	Signature
ts:	Gregory R. Noe, Secretary
	Title
	LESCO Technologies, LLC
	Name of entity
Ву:	1 / 1/2. Y/u
ωy.	Signature
lts:	Gregory R. Noe, Corporate Secretary
	Title
	Name of entity
D	
Ву:	Signature
Its:	
	Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

les the		AFFIDAVIT s from various governmental autho	orities
THE STATE OF THE S	ed of dissolution releases	s Iront various governmental active	5/140B.
	Nam	e of Corporation	
encies was advised IN WRITIN	sworn, declares that on t IG of the scheduled date	he dates indicated below, each of	lution and was advised IN WRITIN
ency	Date Notified	Agency	Date Notified
io Bureau of Workers'		Ohio Job & Family Services	
mpensation		Status and Liability Section	
W. Spring Street		Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811	
lumbus, Ohio 43215		Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-466-2319	
nly required for domestic for-pr	ofit corporations	of the same	
	•	Overnight:	Regular:
		P.O. Box 182413	P.O. Box 182413
		Columbus, OH 43218-2413	Columbus, OH 43218-2413
ency	Date Notified		
to Provention and of Transaction		The corporation is	not required to pay or the
nio Department of Taxation ssolution Section		department of taxa	ntion has not assessed any
ssorunon section 85 Northland Ridge Blvd.		personal property	tax.
os Morthiano Rioge Bivo. Numbus, Ohio 43229			
ilumbus, Onto 45228			
•			
ote: This affidavit must be sign officer of the corporation. Signature	ed by one or more perso	ons executing the certificate of diss	solution or by
officer of the corporation.	ed by one or more perso		solution or by
officer of the corporation.	ed by one or more perso		solution or by
officer of the corporation. Signature Name	ed by one or more perso		solution or by
officer of the corporation. Signature	ed by one or more perso		solution or by
officer of the corporation. Signature Name	ed by one or more perso		
officer of the corporation. Signature Name	ed by one or more perso		zip Code
officer of the corporation. Signature Name Mailing Address City		Title	
officer of the corporation. Signature Name Mailing Address		TitleState	
Name Mailing Address City cknowledged before me and su		Title	
officer of the corporation. Signature Name Mailing Address City		State On Date	Zip Code
Name Mailing Address City cknowledged before me and su		State On Date Com	Zip Code.
Name Mailing Address City cknowledged before me and su	ubscribed in my presence	State On Date Comment Explorer	Zip Code mission
Name Mailing Address City cknowledged before me and su		State On Date Comment Explorer	Zip Code.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

State of	
County of	
Name of Officer	
of	News of Company and Company an
Title of Officer	Name of Corporation
and that this affidavit is made in compliance with Section	of the Ohio Revised Code.
That above-named corporation: (Check one (1) of the following)	
Has no personal property in any county in Ohio	
☐ Is the type required to pay personal property taxe	es to state authorities only
☐Has personal property in the following county (ie	s).
Lea un accompany of the control of t	
Signature:	Title:
Signature.	
Acknowledged before me and subscribed in my presence on	Date
Seal	
	
	Notary Public
Expiration date of Notary Public's Commission Date	

Form 551

RECORDED: 04/16/2021

Page 6 of 6

Last Revised: 6/17/13